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LEADERSHIP ASSEMBLY | 2021-22 

GUITY JAVID | DISTRICT GOVERNOR 
 

 
 

Saturday, June 5, 2021| 8:30 am – 1:30 pm 

Opening | 8:30 – 9:30 
Join Here    Password 5280 

 

Grant MOU Certification | 2:30 pm 
Join Here   Password 5280 

 
 

Rotary  

District 5280 

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_1q3T-KdMTy6fPd9d5h4jZg
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYsf-2grTkrG9yGuOPK0dn1bkhsuRzov4_5


 

 

 

 

 



 

SCHEDULE 
 
 
8:30am-9:30am | Opening Session | Join 
 
9:30am-10:30am | Session 1  

• Presidents-Elect & Assistant Governors Session | Join 
• ClubRunner 101 | Join 
• Secretaries | Join 

 

10:30am-11:30am | Session 2  
• Foundation | Join 
• Vocational Service | Join 
• Youth Service | Join 

 

11:30am-12:30pm | Session 3  
• Treasurers | Join  
• Youth Service | Join 
• Public Image & Branding | Join 
• Humanitarian Trip | Join 

 
12:30pm-1:30pm | Session 4  

• Humanitarian Trip | Join  
• Membership | Join 
• Community Service | Join 

 

1:30pm-2:30pm | Lunch Break 

 

2:30pm-3:30pm | Session 5  

• Grant MOU Certification | Join  

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_1q3T-KdMTy6fPd9d5h4jZg
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZEtdOirrD4oH9XogMleYZOjg9ggCJPkAFuO
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZcvf-ytpjMuG9Nd11sJ4bqnEBDel-KNNY0V
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAsdOisqzIsG9KHpOCcJbpN1PAtTz5eeohi
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZcqceqorDkvHN3Ff6pKxn7aprN8VMNYbn16
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZApfu2vqjoiH9OEoxCKLX1a7OpH-qk7WZa2
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUrdOmurDsuGdzPm4BerafDRvX7U_cWzgoJ
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMuc-muqDorHt2RNMqdrMU6O40dst-9_dy2
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUrdO6upzkjH9Ycte1Q8MkegYbY7aBBau59
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMsceCppzooG9f8moVTP-TKZqOIlBEHvXQo
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwoc-mspjMjHNfvMVTeZkrOpjK5iJ90lgUj
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMldu6tpzorH9LegQsUKyPqwuu6mr9jjQ-Y
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMlcuChrjwiHNR4kS3qwyEktBoWDWosNkRh
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYrde-gpzItG9DxnHX-9GSdFkEcfw3y3zhq?_x_zm_rtaid=PbE6jEKTQsuJhcxPKHlwkw.1621552165467.063b8df094c1f2352fdc35bc60032fd2&_x_zm_rhtaid=171
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZYsf-2grTkrG9yGuOPK0dn1bkhsuRzov4_5


 

 
 



 
CLUB PRESIDENTS | 2021-2022   

            
Bellflower Connie Hui huicon688@hotmail.com 
Beverly Hills Charles Black charlesblack@compass.com 

Burbank Noon Carolyn Blundell CBlundell50@gmail.com 
Burbank Sunrise Maye King Maye.rotary5280@earthlink.net 
Calabasas Sally Goya sallygoya@gmail.com 

Carson-Gardena-Dominguez Sheri Repp-Loadsman sherirepp43@hotmail.com 
Century City Julian Brew julianbrew@hotmail.com 
Compton Al Twine altwine@aol.com 

Crenshaw Park Hills Heights Janet M. Howell janetmhowell@yahoo.com 

Culver City Lyn Caron lcaron369@gmail.com 
Downey Jesse Vargas jvargas@americanbb.bank 

Downtown Los Angeles Tina Olson kristina.olson@sbcglobal.net 

El Segundo Ed Su ed@studioprinting.net 
Glendale Noon Angela Berberyan Angela@trustmblaw.com 
Glendale Sunrise Mike Shaar Mike@sigpm.com 
Granada Hills Thuy Trifunovic thuy@trifunovic.com 
Greater Van Nuys Bret Ferrante Bret.Ferrante@BlackCardCircle.com  
Hawthorne-LAX-Lennox Lisa Wellik lwellik@ca.rr.com 
Hermosa Beach Dean Nota dean@nota.net 
Historic Filipinotown John Mina jsmina@hotmail.com 
Hollywood Sandra Sanchez sandra_inveljtravel@yahoo.com 
Human Trafficking Vanessa Galvan vgalvanreddix@gmail.com 

Inglewood Samuel A. Bingham samuelbingham56@gmail.com 

Koreatown Soh Yun Kang Park sykang@chlkcpa.com 
LA 5 Paul Ekstrand paul.ekstrand@rotaryla5.org 

LA Cedars Josph Yazbec joe.yazbeck@gmail.com 
Latinos Unidos Brenda Jaramillo bjaramillo@crlu.org 
Lawndale Jorge Arroyo jorge_arroyo@lawndalesd.net 
Little Tokyo Joanne Kumamoto JKumamoto@aol.com 
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L.A. Colombo-Americano Guillermo Bill Rubiano grdds2@sbcglobal.net  
Lynwood Lalo Trujillo lalo@missiontrailadvisors.com 
Malibu Steve Murphy murph@malibulifeagency.com 

Manhattan Beach Jordan Holbert jordan@mintwichdesign.com 
Northeast Los Angeles Steve Ipson stip2@hotmail.com 

Pacific Palisades Hagop Tchakerian  tchakerh@yahoo.com 

Palos Verdes Peninsula  Jennifer Sullivan jennifersullivan@ymcala.org 
Palos Verdes Sunset Steven Johnson stevej@duplitech.com 
Paramount Austin Moreno 1776austin@gmail.com 
Playa Venice Sunrise Maria Davis mariadavis@earthlink.net 
Rancho Park Faye Wazan fayewazzan@aol.com 
Redondo Beach Nancy Weisel nbw222@gmail.com 
Rio Hondo-Vernon Mike Salazar riohondorotary@gmail.com 
San Fernando Valley Evening Albert Woodward adwoodward123@gmail.com 
San Pedro Angie Boles angie@teboles.com 
Santa Clarita Sunrise (SCS) Jessica Chambers jbrchambers@gmail.com 

Santa Clarita Valley David Reeves reevesrearend@att.net 
Santa Monica Bill Powell bpowellmalibu@gmail.com 
South Bay Sunrise Matthew Bond matthew.bond@guaranty-escrow.com 
South Gate Lindsay Marcia Cox lindsaycox86@gmail.com 
Southwest Los Angeles Charles Lyons chas7579@aol.com 
Studio City-Sherman Oaks Tama Holve tama.h@travelstore.com 

Sunland-Tujunga Kresse Armour dragonfly_13@earthlink.net 

Thai Town Bruce Rymparsurat allmanarebrother@gmail.com 
Torrance Del Amo Lisa Hoegler lisahoegler@gmail.com 
West San Fernando Valley Mark Levick levickmd@piercecollege.edu 
West Torrance Harry Kitter hkitter@yahoo.com 
Westchester Erin Cueto erin.p.cueto@gmail.com 

Westwood Village Nancy McCready nlmccready@gmail.com 

Wilmington Juan Torres juantorres@gangfree.org 
Wilshire Joyce Kleifield joyce@kleifield.com 
Woodland Hills Jim Domine jdomine@aol.com 
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ASSISTANT GOVERNORS | 2021 – 2022 

 

Albert Hernandez Burbank Noon albert@familypromiseverdugos.org 
Arturo Velasquez Woodland Hills invelj@yahoo.com 
Bill Wishard Malibu wnwishard@gmail.com 
Chase Thacker Palos Verdes Sunset chase@leapandbound.net 
Christopher Cox Wilshire christopher@atlasindicators.com 
Connie Maguire Santa Monica RotarianMaguire@gmail.com  
Diane Good Westwood Village Diane.Good@usw.salvationarmy.org 
Eileen Hupp Palos Verdes Peninsula eileen@palosverdeschamber.com 
Elaine Thompson West Torrance ethompsonlaw@gmail.com 
Glenn Gomez Granda Hills rotarygomez2020@gmail.com  
Glenn Terry Santa Clarita Valley GlennT@lbwinsurance.com 
Karen Greenberg Southbay Sunrise kareninrotary@gmail.com 
Karen Weigel Redondo Beach karenweigel@me.com 
Michael Lushing Beverly Hills mlushing@gmail.com 
Rebecca Chan Studio City/Sherman Oaks bkichan@yahoo.com 
Redy Babasa-Thompson Historic Filipinotown redyb88@gmail.com   
Shiela Fowler El Segundo shfowler17@gmail.com  
Teresa Chung Thai Town ctchung4@hotmail.com  
Tom Johnstone Westchester unreasonabletom@gmail.com 

 

SENIOR ASSISTANT GOVERNORS 
 

Club Service  Alex Parajon Glendale Sunrise 
Community Service Co-Chair Kelly Brevan Spirer Hollywood 
Community Service Co-chair Rica Viola San Pedro 
Education  Jody Leventhal Hermos Beach 
International Service  Arturo Velasquez Woodland Hills 
Media Communications  Geoff Maleman Westchester 
Membership co-chair  Peter Smyth Playa Venice 
Membership co-chair  Brady Connell Playa Venice 
Risk Management  Tom Johnstone Westchester 
Vocational Service  Jewel Price Glendale Sunrise 
Youth Service  Cindy Williams Westchester 
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DISTRICT EXECUTIVES 
 
District Governor   Guity Javid 
District Governor Elect  Olivia Patterson Ryans 
District Governor Nominee  Makiko Nakasone 
Immediate Past Governor  Bette Hall 
 
District Officers and Directors 
Chief of Staff Val Velasco 
District Treasurer Gordon Fell 
General Counsel Scot Clifford 
Finance/Policy & Guidelines Chair  Bette Hall 
District officers Liaison Bette Hall 
District Administrator  Tori Hettinger 
Sergeant-At-Arms  Glenn Mitchell 
  
District Foundation Chair  Elsa Gilham 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 


